In accordance with

Rules 6.2, 6.3 & 6.5 of L | Q O 2
the Insolvency (England

& Wales) Rules 2016 and

e e oorite. Notice of statement of affairs

Insolvency Act 1986.

e

Companies House

SATURDAY

MRAETD

04/08/2018 #169
COMPANIES HOUSE

Company details

Company number IO—EI?,FFE[?F

< Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in

Company name in full [Ben Riggott Photography Limited

bold black capitals.

Liquidator’s name

Full forename(s} Andrew

Surname Hosking

Liquidator’s address

Building namelnumber| 3rd Floor

Street | 37 Frederick Place

Post town | Brighton

County/Region

s [BIN[1] [4[EIA]

Country

u Liquidator's name @

Full forename(s) Sean © Other liquidator
Use this section to tell us about

Surname Bucknall another liquidator.

E Liquidator’'s address @

Building namelnumber! High Holborn House @ Other liquidator
Use this section to tell us about

Street l 52-54 High Holborn another liquidator.

Post town \ London

County/Region ‘

— W[V [sRIT

Country L

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

Date

Date of statement of affairs

215 B 7 2folls

-~

Statement of affairs

| attach:

O Statement of affairs by the liquidator under section 95(1A) of the
Insolvency Act 1986

Statement of affairs by a director under section 99(1) of the Insolvency
Act 1986

O Statement of concurrence

Sign and date

Liquidator’s signature

Signature date

Signature g

o Tos 2lohls

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

B Presenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact informatian, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

| Contact name

Jamie Balding

@ Where to send

G ny Nam
| ™= Quantuma LLP

| ™= 3rd Floor
| 37 Frederick Place
|
|™*" " Brighton
| County/Region
Sussex
= B INT1[ TalElal
Country
| DX
Telephone 01273 322400

Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

[0 The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

[0 You have attached the required documents.

[ You have signed the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

ﬂ Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companiesheuse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




Statement of Affairs

Statement as to affairs of
Ben Riggott Photography Limited

on the 25 July 2018, being a date not more than 14 days before the date of the
resolution for winding up

Statement of truth

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true.

Full Name BEw Phptmtr

Signed M

7

Dated 25/a1)i8




Ben Riggott Photography Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 25 July 2018

A - Summary of Assets

Estimated to

Assets Book Value Realise

£ £
Aasets subject to fixed charge:
Assets subject to floating charge:
Uncharged assets:
Sale of Photography Equipment 7,750.00 6,975.00
Debtors 189,368.00 Uncertain
Invaestments 19,621.00 Uncertain
Cash at Bank 109.00 Uncertain
Estimated total assets avallable for preferential creditors §,975.00

A
t
Signature ?i@‘fﬁ‘ﬁe Date

25 b



Ben Riggott Photography Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 25 July 2018

A1l - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to

Realise
. £
Estimated total assels available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 6,975.00
Liabilities
Preferential Creditors:-
NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 6,975.00
Debts securad by floating charges pre 15 Septernber 2003
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors
NIL
8,975.00
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (o carry forward) NIL
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders §,975.00
Dabts secured by fioating charges post 14 September 2003
NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges 6,975.00
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) NIL
Total assets available to unsecured creditors 6,975.00
Unsecured non-preterentiai claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
Preference Shares 243,469.00
Directors 100,448.00
HM Revenue and Customs 313,248.00
657,163.00
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
{excluding any shortfal! in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003) (650,188.00)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors (650,188.00)
Issued and cailed up capital
Ordinary Shareholders 1.00
1.00
Estimated total deficlency/surplus as regards members (650,189.00)

3 ,
Signature &L r"*»‘k Date  sopzle

7o




OVE) BLOZ AINT S2 605102 '18A DS 5dI )0 ) abed

aIneublg
00212955 Bujjeio] sejug 7
00'69P'Ere dE0 ZIN ‘UChUOT ‘A8Iyauly YUON ‘PECH UBIH 1P/ ‘8SnOH Inojieg  BWBYDS UDISUB PIT (UOPUOT) BINidId Rejed 00dD
00°8FeEIE ZZ1 863N ‘auf uodp) epseaman ‘Uojuagbuo ‘Mmaln Yed LUOWSg ‘DSNOH ULICM}HRAN SWIOISNS) 7 Bnuaasy WH LOHD
3 sseIppY BWEN fay

sJo)|pai) Auedwion - g
payw| Aydesbojoud NobblY uag
d71 ewnjuenp



OFEL §LOZ AINP 62

CHOZ 18A DS St } 4o | abed
%Nm}tﬁ ainjeubig

3 o'l Buyejol seug AeuipiQ L
Jg0 ZIN "UopuoT ‘REOY
000 000 3 00’1 Aeuipio UBIH L2 '8SNOH JNojIRE payiLI 8oUBUIS plEmIOd UBL (D) 8w dnosg sBuipioH HobBbiY usg 00dH
dnpojey eisysied sesyg enjep
Ty (oL dnpsied  JO oN leupsoy  adAj ssaIppy auseN Aay
slepjoysieys - o

payjw| Aydeibojoyd nobbiy ueg
d171 ewnjuend)



